There were none.

New Business

Resolution No. 69-2024
Motion by Mr. Artino that the three-reading rule be waived, and Resolution No. 69-2024 (A 
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO PAY THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED SIXTY THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED TWENTY-NINE AND 71/100 DOLLARS 
($60,929.71) IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS OF THE ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT 
AUTHORIZED BY RESOLUTION NO. 67-2022, ADOPTED ON JULY 26, 2022, FOR FISCAL YEAR JULY 1, 2023 
THROUGH JUNE 30, 2024) be placed on its first reading.

The Mayor asked if there were any questions on the motion.

[...]

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT THE PROPOSAL AND ENTER INTO AN
AGREEMENT WITH KS & ASSOCIATES FOR PROFESSSIONAL ENGINEERING AND SURVEYING SERVICES 
RELATING TO SEA WALL REPAIRS AND IMPROVEMENTS AT THE FORMER CONAGRA PROPERTY IN AN
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND XX/100 
DOLLARS ($418,500.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO:

SECTION 1.  That the City Manager shall be, and he hereby is, authorized and directed to accept 
the proposal and enter into an agreement with KS & Associates for professional engineering and surveying 
services relating to sea wall repairs and improvements at the former ConAgra property in an amount not 
to exceed Four Hundred Eighteen Thousand Five Hundred and xx/100 Dollars ($418.500.00), a copy of 
which agreement is attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by reference.

SECTION 2.  That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions relative to the 
adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that all deliberations of this

[...]

AGREEMENT WITH NORTHCOAST PROCESS CONTROLS FOR THE PURCHASE OF FIVE (5) NEW ROTORK 
IQT ELECTRIC VALVE ACTUATORS TO REPLACE EXISTING 6” FILTER TO WASTE BUTTERFLY VALVES, AND 
ONE (1) 6” BUTTERFLY VALVE ASSEMBLY FOR THE FILTER TO WASTE LINE AT THE WATER FILTRATION 
PLANT IN THE AMOUNT OF THIRTY-THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE AND XX/100
DOLLARS ($33,875.00)

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO:

SECTION 1.  That the City Manager shall be, and he hereby is, authorized and directed to accept 
the proposal and enter into an agreement with Northcoast Process Controls for the purchase of five (5) 
New Rotork IQT Electric Valve Actuators and one (1) 6” Butterfly Valve Assembly for FTW Line for the 
Water Filtration Plant in the amount of Thirty-Three Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-Five and 00/100 
Dollars ($33,875.00), copies of the proposals are attached hereto as Exhibits A and B and incorporated 
herein by reference.

SECTION 2.  That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions relative to the 
adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that all deliberations of this